
State of California to cause cancer, birth defects

THIS WARNING IS GIVEN IN COMPLIANCE
WITH CALIFORNIA'S PROPOSITION 65:

or other reproductive harm.

WARNING
This product contains chemicals known to the

Parts:

7332101 - End Frames

7332102 - Top Shelf

7332103 - Bottom Shelf

7331905 - Handle & Hinge Bracket

800-637-3090
www.gillathletics.com

INST733210
6/12/2018

Page 1 of 4All rights reserved.

733210 - International Hammer Cart

Copyright 2018 by Gill Athletics.  

Customer Assembly Instructions



#     Part # Description Qty.

1 7331905 BOXED HANDLE INT'L STARTING BLOCK CART 1

2 7332101 JAVELIN & HAMMER CART END FRAME 2

3 7332102 HAMMER CART TOP SHELF 1

4 7332103 IMPLEMENT CART UTILITY SHELF; ARCH. GRAY 1

5 CSTR00065 8" SWIVEL CASTER, TOP DOWN BREAK 4

6 FEET00038000 Rubber Bumper 1

7 HDWE011240E0 Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 1 16

8 HDWE012080E0 HEX HD CAP SCREW- 3/8-16 X 2 1/2 GRADE 5 8

9 HDWE050040E0 3/8" Flatwasher 47

10 M1235 3/8"-16 thin nylock hex nut 24

www.gillathletics.com

Copyright 2018 by Gill Athletics.  
All rights reserved.

800-637-3090

6/12/2018
INST733210
Page 2 of 4

733210 - International Hammer Cart
Customer Assembly Instructions

7332101

SEE DETAIL B

SEE DETAIL A

7332102

9

DETAIL H

9
8

10

9

8

DETAIL J

6

9

10

10



#     Part # Description Qty.

1 7331905 BOXED HANDLE INT'L STARTING BLOCK CART 1

2 7332101 JAVELIN & HAMMER CART END FRAME 2

3 7332102 HAMMER CART TOP SHELF 1

4 7332103 IMPLEMENT CART UTILITY SHELF; ARCH. GRAY 1

5 CSTR00065 8" SWIVEL CASTER, TOP DOWN BREAK 4

6 FEET00038000 Rubber Bumper 1

7 HDWE011240E0 Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 1 16

8 HDWE012080E0 HEX HD CAP SCREW- 3/8-16 X 2 1/2 GRADE 5 8

9 HDWE050040E0 3/8" Flatwasher 47

10 M1235 3/8"-16 thin nylock hex nut 24

www.gillathletics.com

Copyright 2018 by Gill Athletics.  
All rights reserved.

800-637-3090

6/12/2018
INST733210
Page 3 of 4

733210 - International Hammer Cart
Customer Assembly Instructions

SEE DETAIL L

7332103

7332101

7331905

7332102

9DETAIL L

8
9

1
10



#     Part # Description Qty.

1 7332101 JAVELIN & HAMMER CART END FRAME 2

2 7331905 BOXED HANDLE INT'L STARTING BLOCK CART 1

3 CSTR00065 8" SWIVEL CASTER, TOP DOWN BREAK 4

4 FEET00038000 Rubber Bumper 1

5 HDWE011240E0 Hex Bolt 3/8-16 x 1 16

6 HDWE012080E0 HEX HD CAP SCREW- 3/8-16 X 2 1/2 GRADE 5 8

7 HDWE050040E0 3/8" Flatwasher 47

8 M1235 3/8"-16 thin nylock hex nut 24

9 7332103 IMPLEMENT CART UTILITY SHELF; ARCH. GRAY 1

10 7332102 HAMMER CART TOP SHELF 1

www.gillathletics.com

Copyright 2018 by Gill Athletics.  
All rights reserved.

800-637-3090

6/12/2018
INST733210
Page 4 of 4

733210 - International Hammer Cart
Customer Assembly Instructions

SEE DETAIL D

DETAIL D

5

7

8


